

# Center Street Streetscape

BIDS RECEIVED ON: June 12, 2020

Page: 1 of 4

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Outdoor Enterprise, LLC 8515 Lefevre Rd. Casstown, OH 45312 Phone (937) 857-9400  <a href="mailto:dave@outdoor-enterprise.com">dave@outdoor-enterprise.com</a>	J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 E. US Hwy 36 Urbana, OH 43078 Phone (937) 652-2045 Fax (937) 652-2046  <a href="mailto:jjschlaegel@ctcn.net">jjschlaegel@ctcn.net</a>	Double Jay Construction, Inc. 25 Harrisburg Dr. Englewood, OH 45322 Phone (937) 832-3123 Fax (937) 832-2596  <a href="mailto:randy@doublejayinc.com">randy@doublejayinc.com</a>
---------------------	---	--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>ROADWAY</b>											
202	WALK REMOVED	4,010	SF	\$2.50	\$10,025.00	\$2.00	\$8,020.00	\$1.50	\$6,015.00	\$1.80	\$7,218.00
202	CURB REMOVED	31	FT	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$30.00	\$930.00	\$5.50	\$170.50	\$19.20	\$595.20
202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	90	FT	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.50	\$495.00	\$19.25	\$1,732.50
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	2,686	SF	\$8.75	\$23,502.50	\$8.50	\$22,831.00	\$7.50	\$20,145.00	\$5.60	\$15,041.60
608	6" CONCRETE WALK	177	SF	\$11.50	\$2,035.50	\$10.00	\$1,770.00	\$8.50	\$1,504.50	\$12.30	\$2,177.10
608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$285.00	\$855.00
609	CURB, TYPE B, RADIUS	32	FT	\$37.00	\$1,184.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$55.50	\$1,776.00	\$38.15	\$1,220.80
609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B, STRAIGHT	58	FT	\$37.00	\$2,146.00	\$70.00	\$4,060.00	\$60.50	\$3,509.00	\$39.55	\$2,293.90
609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B, RADIUS	32	FT	\$37.00	\$1,184.00	\$70.00	\$2,240.00	\$60.50	\$1,936.00	\$42.95	\$1,374.40
690	TREE GRATE AND FOUNDATION	10	EA	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00	\$3,020.00	\$30,200.00
690	BRICK PAVERS	1,792	SF	\$60.00	\$107,520.00	\$14.00	\$25,088.00	\$16.50	\$29,568.00	\$21.20	\$37,990.40
832	EROSION CONTROL	5,000	EA	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
<b>PAVEMENT</b>											
261	PAVEMENT RESTORATION, TYPE D MOD	121	FT	\$75.00	\$9,075.00	\$45.00	\$5,445.00	\$55.00	\$6,655.00	\$32.20	\$3,896.20
<b>WATER WORK</b>											
638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,598.00	\$3,196.00
<b>LIGHTING</b>											
625	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	11	EA	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$140.00	\$1,540.00	\$102.00	\$1,122.00	\$112.00	\$1,232.00
625	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	11	EA	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$91.80	\$1,009.80	\$101.00	\$1,111.00
625	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	11	EA	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,779.50	\$30,574.50	\$3,052.00	\$33,572.00
625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION	11	EA	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$867.00	\$9,537.00	\$952.00	\$10,472.00
625	NO. 4 AWG 2400 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	2,316	FT	\$3.50	\$8,106.00	\$1.40	\$3,242.40	\$2.45	\$5,674.20	\$2.70	\$6,253.20
625	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	495	FT	\$2.00	\$990.00	\$1.00	\$495.00	\$0.60	\$297.00	\$0.70	\$346.50
625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051	642	FT	\$15.00	\$9,630.00	\$3.00	\$1,926.00	\$2.85	\$1,829.70	\$3.15	\$2,022.30
625	LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	11	EA	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$34,100.00	\$1,245.00	\$13,695.00	\$1,368.00	\$15,048.00

## Center Street Streetscape

BIDS RECEIVED ON: June 12, 2020

Page: 2 of 4

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Outdoor Enterprise, LLC 8515 Lefevre Rd. Casstown, OH 45312 Phone (937) 857-9400  <a href="mailto:dave@outdoor-enterprise.com">dave@outdoor-enterprise.com</a>	J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 E. US Hwy 36 Urbana, OH 43078 Phone (937) 652-2045 Fax (937) 652-2046  <a href="mailto:jschlaegel@ctcn.net">jschlaegel@ctcn.net</a>	Double Jay Construction, Inc. 25 Harrisburg Dr. Englewood, OH 45322 Phone (937) 832-3123 Fax (937) 832-2596  <a href="mailto:randy@doublejayinc.com">randy@doublejayinc.com</a>
---------------------	---	--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>LIGHTING cont.</b>											
625	TRENCH	642	FT	\$10.00	\$6,420.00	\$8.50	\$5,457.00	\$8.15	\$5,232.30	\$8.95	\$5,745.90
625	<i>PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 7, AS PER PLAN</i>	2	EA	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$970.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,064.00	\$2,128.00
625	PULL BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$405.00	\$810.00	\$448.00	\$896.00
625	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE, AS PER PLAN	642	FT	\$0.75	\$481.50	\$0.50	\$321.00	\$0.45	\$288.90	\$0.45	\$288.90
SPEC	CONNECTION TO EXISING STREET LIGHTING CIRCUIT	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$224.00	\$448.00
<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC</b>											
616	WATER	1	MGAL	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
<b>INCIDENTALS</b>											
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$19,816.10	\$19,816.10
623	SURVEYING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,548.00	\$3,548.00
1001	PREMIUM FOR OWNER'S PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
1002	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,205.00	\$2,205.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$348,269.50</b>		<b>\$188,495.40</b>		<b>\$198,844.40</b>		<b>\$218,864.00</b>

# Center Street Streetscape

BIDS RECEIVED ON: June 12, 2020

Page: 3 of 4

<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b>	<b>Sterling Quality Concrete, LLC</b> 1990 E. Pleasant St. Springfield, OH 45501 Phone (937) 322-2440 Fax (937) 323-1082 <a href="mailto:sterl007@aol.com">sterl007@aol.com</a>	<b>Sunesis Construction Co.</b> 2610 Crescentville Rd. West Chester, OH 45069 Phone (513) 326-6000 Fax (513) 326-6001 <a href="mailto:jshaw@sunesiscc.com">jshaw@sunesiscc.com</a>
----------------------------	--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>ROADWAY</b>											
202	WALK REMOVED	4,010	SF	\$2.50	\$10,025.00	\$4.00	\$16,040.00	\$2.00	\$8,020.00		
202	CURB REMOVED	31	FT	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$9.00	\$279.00	\$12.00	\$372.00		
202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	90	FT	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00		
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	2,686	SF	\$8.75	\$23,502.50	\$6.00	\$16,116.00	\$11.00	\$29,546.00		
608	6" CONCRETE WALK	177	SF	\$11.50	\$2,035.50	\$7.00	\$1,239.00	\$18.00	\$3,186.00		
608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00		
609	CURB, TYPE B, RADIUS	32	FT	\$37.00	\$1,184.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$53.00	\$1,696.00		
609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B, STRAIGHT	58	FT	\$37.00	\$2,146.00	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$58.00	\$3,364.00		
609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B, RADIUS	32	FT	\$37.00	\$1,184.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$58.00	\$1,856.00		
690	TREE GRATE AND FOUNDATION	10	EA	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00		
690	BRICK PAVERS	1,792	SF	\$60.00	\$107,520.00	\$20.00	\$35,840.00	\$20.00	\$35,840.00		
832	EROSION CONTROL	5,000	EA	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
<b>PAVEMENT</b>											
261	PAVEMENT RESTORATION, TYPE D MOD	121	FT	\$75.00	\$9,075.00	\$30.00	\$3,630.00	\$69.00	\$8,349.00		
<b>WATER WORK</b>											
638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00		
<b>LIGHTING</b>											
625	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	11	EA	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$148.91	\$1,638.01	\$127.00	\$1,397.00		
625	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	11	EA	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$139.73	\$1,537.03	\$90.00	\$990.00		
625	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	11	EA	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,151.82	\$56,670.02	\$2,900.00	\$31,900.00		
625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION	11	EA	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,211.74	\$24,329.14	\$650.00	\$7,150.00		
625	NO. 4 AWG 2400 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	2,316	FT	\$3.50	\$8,106.00	\$2.49	\$5,766.84	\$6.00	\$13,896.00		
625	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	495	FT	\$2.00	\$990.00	\$2.48	\$1,227.60	\$1.00	\$495.00		
625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051	642	FT	\$15.00	\$9,630.00	\$6.87	\$4,410.54	\$7.00	\$4,494.00		
625	LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	11	EA	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,303.82	\$14,342.02	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00		

## Center Street Streetscape

BIDS RECEIVED ON: June 12, 2020

Page: 4 of 4

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Sterling Quality Concrete, LLC 1990 E. Pleasant St. Springfield, OH 45501 Phone (937) 322-2440 Fax (937) 323-1082 <a href="mailto:sterl007@aol.com">sterl007@aol.com</a>	Sunesis Construction Co. 2610 Crescentville Rd. West Chester, OH 45069 Phone (513) 326-6000 Fax (513) 326-6001 <a href="mailto:jshaw@sunesiscc.com">jshaw@sunesiscc.com</a>
---------------------	---	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>LIGHTING cont.</b>											
625	TRENCH	642	FT	\$10.00	\$6,420.00	\$10.00	\$6,420.00	\$4.00	\$2,568.00		
625	<i>PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 7, AS PER PLAN</i>	2	EA	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,546.00	\$3,092.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		
625	PULL BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$526.00	\$1,052.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		
625	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE, AS PER PLAN	642	FT	\$0.75	\$481.50	\$1.08	\$693.36	\$1.00	\$642.00		
SPEC	CONNECTION TO EXISING STREET LIGHTING CIRCUIT	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$464.00	\$928.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		
<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC</b>											
616	WATER	1	MGAL	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		
<b>INCIDENTALS</b>											
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,257.00	\$34,257.00		
623	SURVEYING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00		
1001	PREMIUM FOR OWNER'S PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		
1002	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$348,269.50</b>		<b>\$270,781.56</b>		<b>\$284,800.00</b>		